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•	 National Anthem: Mikey Snow, College of Central Florida Music Department

•	 Flyover: Robert Bull, American Honor Foundation

8:15 am 		  Mutual Aid Event Begins
		  James Alexander, Master Chief Judge, Orlando Utilities Commission

9:00 am 		  Regular Competition Rotation Begins

6:00 - 9:00 pm 	 Florida Lineman Competition Awards Banquet at Expo Center 1

Schedule..........................................................................................................................................................................3

Apprentice & Journeyman Events, Host Utility Team, 2025 FLC Committee ....................................................................4

2025 Mutual Aid Teams............................................................................................................................................... 5-7

Welcome Reception Exhibitors.........................................................................................................................................8

Competition Field.............................................................................................................................................................9

The Apprentices.............................................................................................................................................................10

Journeyman Teams .................................................................................................................................................. 11-12

Apprentice Event Judges ...............................................................................................................................................13

Journeyman Event Judges..............................................................................................................................................14

Scoring Committee & Volunteers...................................................................................................................................15

2025 FLORI DA LINEMAN COMPETITION 3



2025 Florida Lineman Competition Committee

Apprentice Events

•	 Faulted Cable Swap
•	 Phase Change - Open Close 100 AMP Disconnect
•	 Pole Top Pin Insulator Change Out - SPONSORED BY 

HASTINGS & WESCO 

•	 Change Out 2 - 35k Insulators on Fiberglass Arm
•	 Hurtman Rescue - SPONSORED BY ALTEC & BUCK

•	 Apprentice Safe Work Practices Exam
•	 Mutual Aid - SPONSORED BY MILWAUKEE

•	 4kV Arrester and Insulator Replacement
•	 Armor Rod Install and Tie In - SPONSORED BY WESCO

•	 Wire Down
•	 138-kV Vibration Damper Relocation

•	 Hurtman Rescue- SPONSORED BY ALTEC & UTILITY 

SOLUTIONS 

•	 Mutual Aid - SPONSORED BY MILWAUKEE

Journeyman TEAM Events

•	 Joshua Wilcher, BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

•	 Wayne Hughes, BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

•	 Zeus Roberts, BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

•	 Mark Vickers, CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

•	 Michael Gramling, CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

•	 Kevin Griffin, CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

•	 Brad Thomas, GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES

•	 John Reger, GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES

•	 Billy White, KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

•	 Eddie Gluc, KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

•	 Chris Hodges, LAKELAND ELECTRIC

•	 Dwayne Goostree, LAKELAND ELECTRIC

•	 Nick Short, LAKELAND ELECTRIC

•	 Paul Page, LAKELAND ELECTRIC

•	 Robert Padgett, LAKELAND ELECTRIC

•	 Buck Lovell, OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

•	 Chad Lynch, OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

•	 James Alexander, ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

•	 Richard Boley, ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

•	 Bobby Robison, TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

•	 Jeremiah Waller, TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

•	 Jeremy Parmer, TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

•	 Reed Towles, TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

 Ocala electric utility - Host Utility Team

•	 Beau Spears
•	 Bobby Whitehead
•	 Chad Lynch
•	 Chris Drivas

•	 Doug Peebles
•	 Glen Moehling
•	 Greg Davis
•	 H. Buck Lovell

•	 Joyce Doss
•	 Tammy Hoff
•	 Terri Rivas
•	 Tyler Puckett
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TEAM 501

Jesse Estrada	 CITY OF ANAHEIM

Ryan Preston	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Daniel Wamsley	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TEAM 502

Leslie Willis		 CITY OF BARTOW

Kameron Matvejs	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Dwight Diaz		 CITY OF ANAHEIM

TEAM 503

Caden Dunlap	 CITY OF BARTOW

Chris Rutt		  OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Dave Aguon		 CITY OF ANAHEIM

TEAM 504

Mason LaRue	 BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

Don Yaney		  OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Blake Burns		 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

TEAM 505

James Hutchison	 BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

Riley Hodges	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Gaige Griffis		 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TEAM 506

Aden Capps		 BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

Matthew Reider	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Kort Key		  CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TEAM 507

Joel Foster		  CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Garrett Wilson	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Ryan Berry		  CITY OF ANAHEIM

TEAM 508

AJ Gill		  CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Joshua Earhart	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Jeremy Parmer	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TEAM 509

Lane Murphy	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Kyle Kalbaugh	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Tylor Hudson	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

2025 Mutual Aid Teams

TEAM 510

Miles Beville	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Aidan Flick		  ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Donald Kinsey	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TEAM 511

Connor Osteen	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Robert Alderman	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Joe Francis		  KEYS ENERGY SERVICES

TEAM 512

Dalton Hollingsworth	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Dylan Tyler		  ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Garrett Pita		 KEYS ENERGY SERVICES

TEAM 513

Samuel Logan Beckett	 FORT PIERCE UTILITIES AUTHORITY

Elijah Venn		  ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Cory Breen		  KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

TEAM 514

Rylee Gunn		  FORT PIERCE UTILITIES AUTHORITY

Garrett Accomando	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Austin Franey	 KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

TEAM 515

Ryan Kornegay	 JEA

Hunter Smith	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Matthew Thomas	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

TEAM 516

Auston La Favor	 JEA

Mason Wood	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Josh Blankenship	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TEAM 517

Noah Sapp		  JEA

Salvador Martinez	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Travis McPherson	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

TEAM 518

Payton Thompson	 JEA

Aaron Boecker	 CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Rain Espana		 CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH 

2025 FLORI DA LINEMAN COMPETITION 5



TEAM 519

Brayden Cassels	 JEA

Alden Harper	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Kyle Jenkins		 CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH 

TEAM 520

Hunter Thomas	 JEA

Keegan Moody	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Clinton Bishop	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

TEAM 521

Eric Armstrong	 KEYS ENERGY SERVICES

Daulton Nettles	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Joseph Allen	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

TEAM 522

Robert Rivera	 KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

Jack Burke		  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Regnaldo Butler	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

TEAM 523

Kyle Bezold		  KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

Tyler Sommer	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Nelson Rodriguez	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

TEAM 524

Anthony Alvarez	 KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

Dalton Gowdy	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Zachary Rochester	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

TEAM 525

Jacob Frazier	 KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

Thomas Steveron	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Brendan LaFlamme	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

TEAM 526

Josue Sostre	 KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

Dondra Owens	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Matt Coakley	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

TEAM 527

Lane (Daniel) Adair	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Zachariah Wold	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Cory Schleiden	 CITY OF RIVERSIDE

2025 Mutual Aid Teams continued
TEAM 528

Grant Broderick	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Austin Waller	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Hector Aguilar	 CITY OF RIVERSIDE

TEAM 529

Layton Pharis	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Carson Shores	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Dennis McDonnell	 CITY OF RIVERSIDE

TEAM 530

Michael Roberts	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Drake Harwell	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Evan Englert		 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

TEAM 531

Qwinlin Rodriguez	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Tyler Reeve		  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Austin Houk		 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

TEAM 532

Anthony Thomas	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Donnie Gilbert	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

William Coy Judd	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

TEAM 533

Joseph Varela	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Jared Roddenberry	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Justin Batt		  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

TEAM 534

Dustin Zorn		 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Christopher Carter	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Chad Granger	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

TEAM 535

James Alcenat	 CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH 

Dalton Gilhousen	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Jason Smith		 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

TEAM 536

Jason Teresi		 CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH 

Luke Mayo		  TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Paul Bryant		  JEA

6 2025 FLORI DA LINEMAN COMPETITION



2025 Mutual Aid Teams continued

ALTERNATE JOURNEYMAN (IF NEEDED)

TEAM 537

Travis Richardson	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Elder Toledo		 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Daniel Schirmer	 JEA

TEAM 538

Garytt Gamble	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Mitchell Phillips	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Jonathan Cody Stokes	 JEA

TEAM 539

Evan Vandeventer	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Ryan Rogers		 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Mason Brown	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TEAM 540

Robert Padgett	 LAKELAND (RETIRED)

Clark Grenfell	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Jack Battle		  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Levi McFatter    	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 102
Craig Smith   	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 102	
Shannon Thacker    	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 103
Dalton Thacker    	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 103
Tyler Shepherd   	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 104
Morgan Roberts    	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 104
Brandon Chance   	 JEA    			   105
David Hicken    	 JEA    			   106
Caleb Macabitas   	 JEA    			   106
William Drager    	 KEYS ENERGY SERVICES    	 107
Danny Kelly    	 KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY    	 108
Austin Carr    	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC    		  109
Robert Barrows   	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC    		  110
Chance (Steve) Grimes   LAKELAND ELECTRIC    		  110
Zachary Parker  	 CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH    	 111
Shane Paras   	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION    	 114
Frank Akkerman   	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION    	 114
Zachary Colgan 	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION    	 115
Rico Bobbins    	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE    		  117
Michael Patterson   	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE    		  117
Reid Strickland    	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE    		  118
Justin Johnson    	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE   		  118
Everado Gonzales   	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE    	 	 119
Jake Lord   		  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE   		  119
Johnny Piland   	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE   		  120
Lance Rivenbark    	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE    		  121
Jerry Orama  	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 122
Jackson Rudd  	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 123
Wayne Young 	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 123
Charles Mathis    	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE    	 124
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KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY
Robert Rivera 			   222
Kyle Bezold 				   223
Anthony Alvarez 			   224
Jacob Frazier 			   225
Josue Sostre 			   226

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH 
James Alcenat 			   235
Jason Teresi 			   236

LAKELAND ELECTRIC
Lane (Daniel) Adair 			   227
Grant Broderick 			   228
Layton Pharis 			   229
Michael Roberts 			   230
Qwinlin Rodriguez 			   231
Anthony Thomas 			   232
Joseph Varela 			   233
Dustin Zorn 				   234

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION
Aidan Flick 				    249
Robert Alderman 			   250
Dylan Tyler 				    251
Elijah Venn 				   252
Garrett Accomando 			   253
Hunter Smith 			   254
Mason Wood 			   255
Salvador Martinez 			   256

OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY
Travis Richardson 			   237
Garytt Gamble 			   238
Evan Vandeventer 			   239
Ryan Preston 			   240
Kameron Matvejs 			   241
Chris Rutt 				    242
Don Yaney 				    243
Riley Hodges 			   244
Matthew Reider 			   245
Garrett Wilson 			   246
Joshua Earhart 			   247
Kyle Kalbaugh 			   248

TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
Donnie Gilbert 			   271
Jared Roddenberry 			   272
Christopher Carter 			   273
Dalton Gilhousen 			   274
Luke Mayo 				    275
Elder Toledo 			   276
Mitchell Phillips 			   277

The Apprentices

BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES
Mason LaRue 			   204
James Hutchison 			   205
Aden Capps 			   206

CITY OF ANAHEIM, CA
Jesse Estrada 			   201

CITY OF BARTOW
Leslie Willis 				   202
Caden Dunlap 			   203

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CA
Aaron Boecker 			   257

CITY OF TALLAHASSEE
Alden Harper 			   258
Keegan Moody 			   259
Daulton Nettles 			   260
Jack Burke 				    261
Tyler Sommer 			   262
Dalton Gowdy 			   263
Thomas Steveron 			   264
Dondra Owens 			   265
Zachariah Wold 			   266
Austin Waller 			   267
Carson Shores 			   268
Drake Harwell 			   269
Tyler Reeve 				   270

CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
Joel Foster 				    207
AJ Gill 				    208
Lane Murphy 			   209
Miles Beville 			   210
Connor Osteen 			   211
Dalton Hollingsworth 			   212

FORT PIERCE UTILITIES AUTHORITY
Samuel Logan Beckett 			   213
Rylee Gunn 				   214

JEA
Ryan Kornegay 			   215
Auston La Favor 			   216
Noah Sapp 				   217
Payton Thompson 			   218
Brayden Cassels 			   219
Hunter Thomas 			   220

KEYS ENERGY SERVICES
Eric Armstrong 			   221
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TEAM 109 - LAKELAND ELECTRIC 1

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Austin Carr
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Clark Grenfell
GROUNDMAN	 Matthew Thomas

TEAM 110 - LAKELAND ELECTRIC 2

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Robert Barrows
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Chance (Steve) Grimes
GROUNDMAN	 Travis McPherson

TEAM 111 - CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH 

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Zachary Parker
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Kyle Jenkins
GROUNDMAN	 Rain Espana
ALT. JOURNEYMAN	 Peter Viggiani

TEAM 112 - OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Clinton Bishop
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Regnaldo Butler
GROUNDMAN	 Joseph Allen

TEAM 113 - ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 1

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Nelson Rodriguez
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Austin Houk
GROUNDMAN	 Evan Englert

TEAM 114 - ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 2

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Shane Paras
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Frank Akkerman
GROUNDMAN	 Brendan LaFlamme

TEAM 115 - ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 3

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Zachary Rochester
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Zachary Colgan
GROUNDMAN	 Matt Coakley

TEAM 116 - CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CA

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Cory Schleiden
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Hector Aguilar
GROUNDMAN	 Dennis McDonnell

Journeyman Teams 

TEAM 101 - CITY OF ANAHEIM, CA

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Ryan Berry
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Dwight Diaz
GROUNDMAN	 Dave Aguon

TEAM 102 - CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 1

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Craig Smith
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Gaige Griffis
GROUNDMAN	 Levi McFatter

TEAM 103 - CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 2

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Shannon Thacker
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Dalton Thacker
GROUNDMAN	 Kort Key

TEAM 104 - CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 3

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Tyler Shepherd
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Morgan Roberts
GROUNDMAN	 Daniel Wamsley

TEAM 105 - JEA 1

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Brandon Chance
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Daniel Schirmer
GROUNDMAN	 Paul Bryant
ALT. JOURNEYMAN	 Christopher Shane Bradford

TEAM 106 - JEA 2

JOURNEYMAN 1	 David Hicken
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Caleb Macabitas
GROUNDMAN	 Jonathan Cody Stokes
ALT. JOURNEYMAN	 Mike Corbitt

TEAM 107 - KEYS ENERGY SERVICES

JOURNEYMAN 1	 William Drager
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Garrett Pita
GROUNDMAN	 Joe Francis
ALT. JOURNEYMAN	 Manny Estevez

TEAM 108 - KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Danny Kelly
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Austin Franey
GROUNDMAN	 Cory Breen
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TEAM 117 - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE  1

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Michael Patterson
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Blake Burns
GROUNDMAN	 Rico Bobbins

TEAM 118 - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE  2

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Reid Strickland
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Justin Johnson
GROUNDMAN	 William Coy Judd

TEAM 119 - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE  3

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Everado Gonzales
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Jake Lord
GROUNDMAN	 Justin Batt

TEAM 120 - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE  4

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Johnny Piland
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Jack Battle
GROUNDMAN	 Chad Granger

TEAM 121 - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE  5

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Lance Rivenbark
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Ryan Rogers
GROUNDMAN	 Jason Smith

TEAM 122 - TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 1

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Jerry Orama
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Tylor Hudson
GROUNDMAN	 Jeremy Parmer
ALT. JOURNEYMAN	 Bobby Robison

TEAM 123 - TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 2

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Jackson Rudd
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Wayne Young
GROUNDMAN	 Donald Kinsey

TEAM 124 - TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 3

JOURNEYMAN 1	 Josh Blankenship
JOURNEYMAN 2	 Charles Mathis
GROUNDMAN	 Mason Brown

Journeyman Teams continued 

12 2025 FLORI DA LINEMAN COMPETITION



Apprentice Event Judges

Master Judge - Chris Hodges, LAKELAND ELECTRIC

2-35KV INSULATOR CHANGE - CHIEF JUDGE -  NICHOLAS SHORT, LAKELAND ELECTRIC 

Wesley Fleming	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Richard Tomberlin	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Ryan Spence	 FORT PIERCE UTILITIES AUTHORITY

Chris Irvine		  ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Tyler Callahan	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Jamie Thomas 	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

FAULTED CABLE SWAP - CHIEF JUDGE - KEVIN GRIFFIN, CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Charles Alford	 FORT PIERCE UTILITIES AUTHORITY

Jorge Lopez		 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Dustin Deese 	 CITY OF BARTOW 

Samuel Brooks	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Jose Casillas	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Chase Englert	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

HURTMAN RESCUE - CHIEF JUDGE - EDDIE GLUC, KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY 

Claude Allen		 CITY OF LEESBURG 
Gerald Vargas	 WINTER PARK ELECTRIC UTILITY

Michael Rainey	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Chad Griffin		 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Samuel L Jackson	 LAKE WORTH BEACH ELECTRIC UTILITIES

Tyler Pentz		  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

PHASE CHANGE - CHIEF JUDGE - REED TOWLES, TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Willie Simmons	 KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

Samuel Holt		 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Doug Bergwall	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Johnathan Stanland	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Josh Helton		 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Mike Harper		 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

POLE TOP PIN CHANGE - CHIEF JUDGE - JOHN REGER, GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES

John Reger		  GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES

Juan Llera		  KEYS ENERGY SERVICES

Larry Ford		  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Leon Ridaught	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Garrett Doyle	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

David McDaniel	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Tighe Schloss	 CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

CHIEF JUDGE - SAFE WORK PRACTICES EXAM

Josh Wilcher	 BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES
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Journeyman Event Judges

Master Judge - James Alexander, ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

ARMOR ROD - CHIEF JUDGE - DWAYNE GOOSTREE, LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Dwayne Goostree	 LAKELAND ELECTRIC

William Casey Smith	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Howard Mullis	 JEA

Shane Yarborough	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Ryan Beals		  CITY OF ANAHEIM

ARRESTER & INSULATOR - CHIEF JUDGE - RICHARD BOLEY, ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Richard Boley	 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

Chip Crews		  JEA 

Vicente Trinidad	 TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Henry Pearson	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

Zach Neel		  CITY OF RIVERSIDE

HURTMAN RESCUE - CHIEF JUDGE - ZEUS ROBERTS, BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

Zeus Roberts	 BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

Logan Cox		  BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

Everardo Garcia 	 CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

Rocky Waldroup	 JEA

Jason Moody	 OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

138-KV VIBRATION DAMPER RELOCATION  - CHIEF JUDGE - ROBERT PADGETT, LAKELAND ELECTRIC 

Robert Padgett		  LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Paul Page			   LAKELAND ELECTRIC

Dwayne Jacobs		  JEA

Cody Mclendon		  CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Christopher Randall Crum	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Sean Carroll			  ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION

WIRE DOWN - CHIEF JUDGE - DURWOOD MARK VICKERS, CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Durwood Mark Vickers	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Rhody Mullis	 JEA

Billy White		  KISSIMMEE UTILITY AUTHORITY

Cory Haag		  BEACHES ENERGY SERVICES

Termaine Jones	 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

14 2025 FLORI DA LINEMAN COMPETITION



Notes

Special Thanks to our volunteers

SCORING COMMITTEE
DIANE DOTY

ROBERT DOTY

MELISSA SEITZINGER

JACK SEITZINGER

VOLUNTEERS

VOLUNTEERS FROM ENERCON

VOLUNTEERS & FIELD CREW FROM OCALA ELECTRIC UTILITY

VOLUNTEER ASSISTANTS FROM VALENCIA COLLEGE

JUAN LLERA, KEYS ENERGY SERVICES, SAFETY COMMITTEE CHAIR
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The Fund provides linemen injured on the job with 
emergency financial assistance as they deal with  
unexpected medical conditions and family expenses.
 
www.flpublicpower.com

Amy S. Zubaly 
Executive Director

Nicole Albers 
Director of Public Affairs &  
Strategic Communications

Elizabeth Bendele 
Director of Member Services 

Seth Brock 
Creative Director

Beth Morris 
Office & Operations Manager 

Joanna White

Communications Specialist 

FLORIDA LINEMAN 
ASSISTANCE FUND RAFFLE
Raffle Tickets Available at the FMEA Table & Tent

$5 EACH $5 EACH


